

## Nevada HOSA Privacy Policy

Nevada HOSA respects the privacy of its members, volunteers, and participants and is committed to protecting their personal information. This privacy policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose personal information in the course of our operations.

#### 1. Collection of Personal Information

We collect personal information from members, volunteers, and participants in order to provide our services and programs, communicate with our members, and manage our operations. Personal information that we collect may include, but is not limited to, names, addresses, phone numbers, email addresses, student IDs, and other information that is necessary for the administration of our programs and services.

### 2. Use of Personal Information

We use personal information for the following purposes:

- To provide our services and programs
- To communicate with our members and volunteers
- To manage our operations
- To comply with legal requirements

We will not use personal information for any other purpose without obtaining consent from the individual concerned.

### 3. Disclosure of Personal Information

We may disclose personal information to third parties in the following circumstances:

- To comply with legal requirements
- To protect the rights and safety of our members, volunteers, and participants
- To provide services and programs

We will not disclose personal information to third parties for marketing purposes without obtaining consent from the individual concerned.

# 4. Security of Personal Information

We take reasonable measures to protect personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. We use physical, technical, and administrative safeguards to protect personal information.

#### 5. Access and Correction of Personal Information

Individuals have the right to access and correct their personal information. To access or correct personal information, please contact Nevada HOSA's Executive Director at executivedirector@nevadahosa.org.



# 6. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this privacy policy from time to time to reflect changes in our operations or legal requirements. We will post any updates to this privacy policy on our website.

### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions or concerns about this privacy policy or our privacy practices, please contact Nevada HOSA's Executive Director at executivedirector@nevadahosa.org.